
2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 11 230 1670 7.3 14 62 151.8

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 11 271 1386 5.1 13 69 126.0

3. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 11 230 1121 4.9 17 56 101.9

4. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 11 222 1031 4.6 11 75 93.7

5. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 12 179 885 4.9 9 35 73.8

6. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU So 15 187 1105 5.9 11 95 73.7

7. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 14 197 1020 5.2 13 60 72.9

8. Johnson, David-UNI Fr 13 179 822 4.6 9 63 63.2

9. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 10 150 567 3.8 7 45 56.7

10. Kool,Tyrel-SDSU Jr 11 151 534 3.5 4 18 48.5

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 10 182-305-9 2382 16 238.2

2. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 11 187-288-8 2468 26 224.4

3. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 11 208-320-7 2187 18 198.8

4. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 11 136-255-10 2064 18 187.6

5. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 10 138-223-8 1853 17 185.3

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 15 219-326-4 2524 14 168.3

7. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 10 119-207-11 1528 12 152.8

8. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 12 143-244-4 1802 14 150.2

9. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 10 133-224-8 1477 5 147.7

10. Kanetsky, Marc-YSU Sr 10 3-5-0 35 1   3 . 5

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 11 187-288-8 2468 26 161.1

2. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 10 138-223-8 1853 17 149.7

3. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 15 219-326-4 2524 14 143.9

4. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 11 136-255-10 2064 18 136.8

5. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 10 182-305-9 2382 16 136.7

6. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 11 208-320-7 2187 18 136.6

7. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 12 143-244-4 1802 14 136.3

8. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 10 119-207-11 1528 12 128.0

9. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 10 133-224-8 1477 5 115.0

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Jr 11 64 787 8 64 71.5 5.8

2. Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 11 61 949 6 80 86.3 5.5

Crump, Terriun-WIU Sr 11 61 944 6 92 85.8 5.5

Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Jr 11 61 906 7 73 82.4 5.5

5. Holloway,Warren-NDSU Sr 15 77 1003 8 67 66.9 5.1

6. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 11 45 913 8 91 83.0 4.1

Bryan, C.-YSU Fr 11 45 719 6 70 65.4 4.1

8. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Fr 11 43 562 3 42 51.1 3.9

9. Neblett,Lechein-ILS Fr 11 39 358 0 33 32.5 3.5

10. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 11 37 552 8 69 50.2 3.4

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 11 61 949 6 80 15.6 86.3

2. Crump, Terriun-WIU Sr 11 61 944 6 92 15.5 85.8

3. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 11 45 913 8 91 20.3 83.0

4. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Jr 11 61 906 7 73 14.9 82.4

5. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Jr 11 64 787 8 64 12.3 71.5

6. Holloway,Warren-NDSU Sr 15 77 1003 8 67 13.0 66.9

7. Bryan, C.-YSU Fr 11 45 719 6 70 16.0 65.4

8. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Fr 11 43 562 3 42 13.1 51.1

9. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 11 37 552 8 69 14.9 50.2

10. Jones, Alex-INS Fr 10 23 501 4 80 21.8 50.1

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 10 567 1853 373 2420 242.0

2. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 11 165 2468 328 2633 239.4

3. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 10 -71 2382 359 2311 231.1

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 12 885 1802 423 2687 223.9

5. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 11 160 2187 354 2347 213.4

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 15 173 2524 399 2697 179.8

7. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 11 -108 2064 284 1956 177.8

8. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 10 235 1477 322 1712 171.2

9. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 10 138 1528 287 1666 166.6

10. Bell, Shakir-INS So 11 1670 0 231 1670 151.8

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 11 17 0 0 0 102 9.3

2. Bell, Shakir-INS So 11 14 0 0 0 84 7.6

Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 11 14 0 0 0 84 7.6

4. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 13 0 18 39 0 93 7.2

5. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 14 16 0 0 2 98 7.0

6. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 15 0 16 54 0 102 6.8

7. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 11 11 0 0 0 66 6.0

8. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 11 0 9 38 0 65 5.9

9. Brown, David-YSU Jr 11 0 3 53 0 62 5.6

10. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 11 0 9 34 0 61 5.5

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 11 17 17 0 0 0 102 9.3

2. Bell, Shakir-INS So 11 14 14 0 0 0 84 7.6

Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 11 14 13 1 0 0 84 7.6

4. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 14 16 13 3 0 1 98 7.0

5. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 11 11 11 0 0 0 66 6.0

6. Johnson, David-UNI Fr 13 12 9 3 0 0 72 5.5

7. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 12 9 9 0 0 0 54 4.5

8. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU So 15 11 11 0 0 0 66 4.4

9. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Jr 11 8 0 8 0 0 48 4.4

Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 11 8 0 8 0 0 48 4.4

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 13 39-39 18-20 93 7.2

2. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 15 54-59 16-18 102 6.8

3. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 11 38-40 9-17 65 5.9

4. Brown, David-YSU Jr 11 53-56 3-4 62 5.6

5. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 11 34-36 9-14 61 5.5

6. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 11 25-26 5-10 40 3.6

7. Smith, Pat-WIU So 11 21-23 3-6 30 2.7

8. Wozniak, Austen-INS Fr 11 8-10 1-2 11 1.0

9. Harris, Jess-INS Fr 9 3-5 0-1 3 0.3

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Smith,Ryan-NDSU So 14 25 262 1 41 10.5

2. McKinney, LaSte-SIU Fr 11 21 160 0 32 7.6

3. Riston, Leonard-INS So 11 20 134 0 28 6.7

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Strother, Steve-SIU Jr 11 27 746 0 56 27.6

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Fr 11 31 754 0 78 24.3

3. Riston, Leonard-INS So 11 31 742 1 92 23.9

4. Anderson,Carlos-UNI Jr 12 24 555 0 42 23.1

5. Patterson, L.-WIU Fr 11 42 965 1 90 23.0

6. Watts, Kevin-YSU So 11 23 480 0 41 20.9

7. Scott,Vernon-MSU So 10 18 287 0 23 15.9



2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 11 1670 110 0 42 1822 165.6

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 11 1386 183 0 30 1599 145.4

3. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Fr 11 470 130 0 754 1354 123.1

4. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 11 1121 163 0 0 1284 116.7

5. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 11 1031 118 0 0 1149 104.5

6. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 14 1020 245 30 153 1448 103.4

7. Strother, Steve-SIU Jr 11 277 81 0 746 1104 100.4

8. Patterson, L.-WIU Fr 11 69 32 3 965 1069 97.2

9. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 11 0 913 0 146 1059 96.3

10. Riston, Leonard-INS So 11 0 182 134 742 1058 96.2

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. JasonSchlautman-SDSU Sr 11 57 2403 63 9 14 5 42.2

2. Voigtlander,M.-NDSU Sr 15 66 2703 66 25 11 7 41.0

3. Bernard, Kyle-UNI Jr 13 64 2600 58 18 9 6 40.6

4. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Sr 11 67 2720 72 21 8 3 40.6

5. Liste, Nick-YSU So 11 53 2112 57 16 8 5 39.8

6. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU So 11 53 2031 54 21 6 2 38.3

7. Wright,Patrick-ILS So 11 48 1811 55 18 4 1 37.7

8. Shroble, M.-WIU Fr 11 71 2657 68 15 2 3 37.4

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 13 18 20 48 90.0 1.38

2. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 15 16 18 53 88.9 1.07

3. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 11 9 14 40 64.3 0.82

Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 11 9 17 40 52.9 0.82

5. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 11 5 10 44 50.0 0.45

6. Brown, David-YSU Jr 11 3 4 33 75.0 0.27

Smith, Pat-WIU So 11 3 6 26 50.0 0.27

8. Wozniak, Austen-INS Fr 11 1 2 22 50.0 0.09

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 13 18 20 48 90.0

2. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 11 9 17 40 52.9

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 13 39 39 100.0

2. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 11 25 26 96.2

3. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 11 38 40 95.0

4. Brown, David-YSU Jr 11 53 56 94.6

5. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 11 34 36 94.4

6. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 15 54 59 91.5

7. Smith, Pat-WIU So 11 21 23 91.3
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 13 LB 67 117 184 14.2

2. Archie, Aaron-INS Jr 11 48 74 122 11.1

3. Washington, Jac-INS Jr 11 39 81 120 10.9

4. Sewall, Alex-INS Sr 11 51 63 114 10.4

5. Smith, Jordan-UNI Sr 13 LB 51 78 129 9.9

6. Palermo, Kevin-WIU Sr 11 LB 52 53 105 9.5

7. Lien,Mike-SDSU Sr 11 LB 29 71 100 9.1

8. Conley, James-UNI Sr 13 LB 52 55 107 8.2

9. Scott, Garrett-UNI Jr 13 DB 55 50 105 8.1

10. Crutcher,Mike-MSU Fr 11 46 40 86 7.8

11. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 11 38 47 85 7.7

12. Howe,Josh-ILS Sr 11 LB 35 49 84 7.6

13. Dixon, Theon-WIU Jr 11 DB 34 45 79 7.2

14. Ingram,David-MSU Sr 11 26 51 77 7.0

Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Fr 10 31 39 70 7.0

16. Hardy, Rod-INS Fr 11 17 59 76 6.9

17. Heagle,Colten-NDSU So 12 SS 50 32 82 6.8

18. Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 11 DL 25 50 75 6.8

19. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 13 DL 33 53 86 6.6

20. Willson,Chad-NDSU Sr 15 LB 52 47 99 6.6

21. Kool,Dirk-SDSU Sr 11 LB 31 40 71 6.5

22. Williams, Teven-YSU Fr 10 LB 37 27 64 6.4

23. Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 11 29 40 69 6.3

King, Larry-INS Fr 11 28 41 69 6.3

25. Roberts, Ryan-INS Sr 11 28 38 66 6.0

Frierson,Evan-ILS Jr 11 LB 34 32 66 6.0

Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 11 43 23 66 6.0

28. Shafrath,Ross-SDSU Jr 11 LB 29 36 65 5.9

29. Evans,Preston-NDSU Sr 15 LB 28 60 88 5.9

30. Franken, Tim-WIU Sr 11 DB 31 31 62 5.6

31. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 9 DL 23 26 49 5.4

32. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 13 DB 36 34 70 5.4

33. Swain, J.J.-UNI Jr 13 DB 45 24 69 5.3

34. Hood, Maurice-WIU Jr 10 DB 30 22 52 5.2

35. Wright,Winston-SDSU So 11 DB 29 28 57 5.2

36. Beck,Travis-NDSU Fr 15 LB 36 40 76 5.1

37. Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 11 DL 25 30 55 5.0

Helm,Bo-SDSU Jr 11 DB 26 29 55 5.0

39. Banks,Mike-ILS Fr 11 DB 42 12 54 4.9

40. Canavan,Nick-MSU So 11 21 32 53 4.8

Davis,Austin-ILS Jr 11 29 24 53 4.8

42. Dudzik,C.-NDSU So 15 CB 45 27 72 4.8

43. Swanson, Kayon-SIU Jr 11 DT 27 25 52 4.7

44. Garner, Josh-YSU So 10 SS 32 15 47 4.7

45. Rodgers, Boo-SIU So 9 DB 31 11 42 4.7

46. Garoppolo, Mike-WIU Sr 11 LB 23 28 51 4.6

Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 11 DE 28 23 51 4.6

48. Wellington, W.-UNI Jr 13 DB 22 37 59 4.5

49. West, Tyler-WIU Jr 10 DB 24 21 45 4.5

50. Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 11 CB 28 21 49 4.5

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 15 DE 6 6 12 0.80

2. Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 11 DL 8 3 11 1.00

3. Jirik,Cole-NDSU So 15 DE 5 4 9 0.60

4. Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 11 6 3 9 0.82

5. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 13 DL 7 1 8 0.62

6. Johnson, Andrew-YSU Sr 10 DT 5 3 8 0.80

7. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 9 DL 5 2 7 0.78

8. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 11 DE 6 1 7 0.64

Frierson,Evan-ILS Jr 11 LB 6 1 7 0.64

Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 11 DL 5 2 7 0.64

Stewart, Daniel-YSU Sr 11 DE 4 3 7 0.64

12. Branch, Darren-UNI Sr 13 DL 4 1 6 0.46

13. Underwood,Colto-ILS So 11 DL 6 0 6 0.55

14. Ekweremuba, O.-YSU Sr 11 DE 3 2 5 0.45

Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 11 DL 4 1 5 0.45

16. Hadenfeldt, A.-UNI Sr 13 DL 3 2 5 0.38

17. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Fr 15 DE 2 3 5 0.33

18. Steffen,Jake-SDSU Sr 11 DL 2 2 4 0.36

19. Perry,Leevon-NDSU So 15 DT 3 1 4 0.27

20. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 11 1 3 4 0.36

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 13 DL 12 13 18.5 1.42

2. Frierson,Evan-ILS Jr 11 LB 13 4 15.0 1.36

3. Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 11 10 9 14.5 1.32

4. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 11 DE 12 3 13.5 1.23

5. Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 11 DL 10 6 13.0 1.18

Dixon, Theon-WIU Jr 11 DB 11 4 13.0 1.18

7. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 15 DE 9 7 12.5 0.83

8. Hardy, Rod-INS Fr 11 10 5 12.5 1.14

9. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 9 DL 10 5 12.5 1.39

10. Johnson, Andrew-YSU Sr 10 DT 9 4 11.0 1.10

11. Ekweremuba, O.-YSU Sr 11 DE 9 4 11.0 1.00

12. Jirik,Cole-NDSU So 15 DE 7 7 10.5 0.70

13. Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 11 DL 9 3 10.5 0.95

14. Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 13 LB 5 10 10.0 0.77

15. Underwood,Colto-ILS So 11 DL 9 1 9.5 0.86

Swanson, Kayon-SIU Jr 11 DT 9 1 9.5 0.86

17. DiManche, Jayso-SIU Jr 10 LB 8 2 9.0 0.90

18. Hadenfeldt, A.-UNI Sr 13 DL 7 4 9.0 0.69

19. Willson,Chad-NDSU Sr 15 LB 6 6 9.0 0.60

20. Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 11 DL 6 5 8.5 0.77
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Williams,Marcus-NDSU So 15 15 7 22 1.47

2. Scott, Garrett-UNI Jr 13 9 4 13 1.00

3. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 11 8 2 10 0.91

Wright,Winston-SDSU So 11 7 3 10 0.91

James, Kieron-WIU Jr 11 7 3 10 0.91

6. Davis, Ryan-WIU Sr 11 9 0 9 0.82

7. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 13 7 3 10 0.77

8. Dudzik,C.-NDSU So 15 10 1 11 0.73

Pike,John-NDSU Sr 15 6 5 11 0.73

10. Rodgers, Boo-SIU So 9 5 1 6 0.67

11. Berry,Sybhrian-MSU So 11 7 0 7 0.64

McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 11 3 4 7 0.64

13. Stanton, Aronde-YSU Jr 11 5 1 6 0.55

Strong,Jimmie-MSU Sr 11 4 2 6 0.55

Rogers, Davion-YSU Fr 11 5 1 6 0.55

16. Shepherd,Bryan-NDSU So 14 7 0 7 0.50

17. Smith, Jordan-UNI Sr 13 2 4 6 0.46

Swain, J.J.-UNI Jr 13 3 3 6 0.46

19. Merrill,Otis-ILS Sr 11 4 1 5 0.45

Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 11 2 3 5 0.45

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Williams,Marcus-NDSU So 15 7 274 3 56 0.47

2. McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 11 4 38 1 35 0.36

3. Pike,John-NDSU Sr 15 5 3 0 3 0.33

4. Smith, Jordan-UNI Sr 13 4 54 0 24 0.31

Scott, Garrett-UNI Jr 13 4 47 0 22 0.31

6. James, Kieron-WIU Jr 11 3 55 0 45 0.27

Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 11 3 22 0 16 0.27

Wright,Winston-SDSU So 11 3 10 0 10 0.27

9. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 13 3 30 1 30 0.23

Swain, J.J.-UNI Jr 13 3 18 0 20 0.23

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 13 6 0.46

2. Davis,Austin-ILS Jr 11 4 0.36

3. Underwood,Colto-ILS So 11 3 0.27

Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 11 3 0.27

5. Conley, James-UNI Sr 13 3 0.23

6. Lee, Cory-SIU Fr 10 2 0.20

7. Ruder,Mikel-MSU Sr 11 2 0.18

Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 11 2 0.18

Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 11 2 0.18

Kool,Dirk-SDSU Sr 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Ericksen,Ben-ILS Jr 11 3 0.27

Sewall, Alex-INS Sr 11 3 0.27

Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 11 3 0.27

4. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Davis,Nate-MSU Jr 11 2 0.18

McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 11 2 0.18

Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 11 2 0.18

8. Jemison,Brandon-NDSU Jr 15 2 0.13

Willson,Chad-NDSU Sr 15 2 0.13

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 15 2 0.13


